### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jeng-Jie Peng	12/10/1998
Ming-Dou Ker	12/10/1998
Nien-Ming Wang	12/10/1998

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Industrial Technology Research Institute		
Street Address:	No. 195, Sec. 4, Chung Hsing Rd.		
City:	Chutung Town, Hsinchu Hsien		
State/Country:	TAIWAN		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6599578

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (512)853-8801

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5128538800

Email: cacker@intprop.com

Correspondent Name: Meyertons, Hood, Kivlin, Kowert & Goetzel

Address Line 1: 700 Lavaca Suite 800 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

6057-91901 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dean M. Munyon

Total Attachments: 2

source=parent assignment#page2.tif source=parent assignment#page3.tif

PATENT

501042654 REEL: 023660 FRAME: 0330

# ASSIGNMENT

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled Invention Title

METHOD	FOR IMPROVING I	NTEGRATED CIRCUIT	S BONDING FIRMNESS
			,
The PATENT	RIGHTS referred to	o in this agreement a	nre:
Check one IX	a patent application	n for this invention, a	executed by the ASSIGNORIS
	concurrently with :		
3	U.S. patent applicat	tion Serial No.	.filed
			International Application
	No.	filed on cate	VS. parent application
	Seriai No.	. If known:	
		issued	·
			sues, continuations and Extens ins it
the patents an	d patent application	s (dentified above)	
•		under this agreement	Cate.
	U.S. patent rights o		
	Worldwide patent :	rights. In this case, th	te assignee shall have the pigni 🗥 💎
	claim the benefit o	of the filling date of ar	ny 178, or foreign putent upp toatton
	for this invention.		
The ASSIGN	OR(S) referred to in	this agreement is to	or are) the inventor's whose signatures
appear on pag	ge 2 of this Assignm	est and any Supplem	nental Sheetis
The ASSIGN	EE referred to in the	is agreement is:	
Name of Ass	ignee) INDUSTRIAL	TECHNOLOGY RESEAL	RCH INSTITUTE
(Address) NO	.195, SEC.4, CHUN	G HSING RD., CHU	TUNG TOWN, HSINCHU HSIEN,
TA	IWAN, R.O.C.		
The ASSIGN	IEE is:		
(check one)	] An individual.		
-	] A Partnership.		
· [ <u>X</u>	A Corporation of	TAIWAN, R.O.C.	(specify state or country)
	(other)		
valuable con rights to the the full and the entire rig the right to	sideration, receipt on ASSIGNEE, its such exclusive right to the shift, title and interest such and recover for a	of which is acknowled accessors and assigns: the invention; thin and to the PATER any past infringemen	NT RIGHTS;

provisions, based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.

PATENT REEL: 96944FRAME: 0642 REEL: 023660 FRAME: 0331

#### THIS IS FAGE 2 OF AN ASSIGNMENT FROM THE INVENTORISH TO

ASSIGNEE: INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH INSTITUTE
[NVENTION TITLE: METHOD FOR IMPROVING INTEGRATED CIRCUITS BONDING
FIRMNESS

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorizers) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademark to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any fact known to the ASSIGNOR(S) with respect to said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause and all Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all nightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNOR(S) authorize(s) and attorneys and agents who have the power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filling date in this document after it has been excuted.

Jeng-Jie PENG	Jeng-jie Peng	12/10 98
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date
Ming-Dou KER	Ming-Don Ver	Pec. 10, 1998
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Nien-Ming WANG	Ming Wang	12/10/98
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
	·	
Name of fifth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of sixth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of seventh inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of eighth inventor, if any	Signature	Date

RECORDED: 12/29/1998 RECORDED: 12/16/2009 PATENT REEL: 96914FRAME: 0643

**REEL: 023660 FRAME: 0332**